MPSC has notified SVH that there are additional shares available for purchase, and MPSC’s board has approved 
the sale of an additional member interest to SVH. The proposed transaction is the acquisition of an additional 
voting membership interest at a purchase price of Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Dollars ($661,000.00). 
This additional investment will increase SVH’s total ownership interest in MPSC to approximately 14.25 percent. 

Meeting our Mission, Vision, Goals 

Strategic Plan Alignment 

The increase in our investment in MPSC is aligned with the further develop of population health management

[...]

to approve (i) the purchase of additional units of Voting Membership Interests in Monterey 
Peninsula Surgery Center for the amount of $661,000.00, and (ii) the execution of the MPSC 
Subscription Agreement by the SVH President/CEO, as approved by District Legal Counsel 

1.  MPSC Valuation of Additional Interest Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Dollars ($661,000.00) 

2.  Additional MPSC Interest Offered Additional units of voting membership interest 

3.  Additional SVH Investment Amount Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Dollars ($661,000.00) 

4.  Documentation Subscription Agreement for Purchase of Voting Membership Interests 

Finance Committee 9/22/2025

1

Scott Cleveland

Controller

Financial Performance Review 
August 2025

Finance Committee 

2

Consolidated Financial Summary 
August 2025